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Minerals Management Service
Supplemental Official OCS Block Diagram
OCS Planning Area Name  Gulf Of Alaska Leasing Map/
Leasing Map / OPD Name Yakutat OPD Number NO07-02
State Seaward Boundary Radius 5556.000 Block Number 6977
Foot Datum NAD 83 (1986)
|:| Limit of ’8(g) Zone’ Radius D ee HADQON Version 2.00
evision E—
E Meters D Supersedes
_ State
Y= 6 561 600.000 Area A =2138.499449ha

X= 624 800.000

DO WN —

X= 629 600.000

Y= 6 556 800.000

Offshore Intersections

X
626 750.852
626 571.086
626 110.982
625 599.479
625 093.034
624 800.000

Y
6 556 800.000
6 556 969.174
6 557 371.087
6 557 805.441
6 558 218.695
6 558 475.439

@MM ?/ /74_

For the Directlr\ MMS )

Date *

* F * *

Federal

8(g) Area B = 165.500551ha

Disputed

Federal
Non-8(g)
Area

Disputed

Federal
Withdrawn
Area

Federal
Deferred
Area

Total

Area 2304 .000000ha

Contributing Baseline Points

X
630 855.762
630 303.781
629 736.889
629 154.278
628 605.652

*Tangent Segment

Y
6 560 566.358
6 561 085.813
6 561 581.009
6 562 075.746
6 562 523.420

Yo

For the State

— | /z/l%c}

[Datd



